while for  Small Town Lottery(STL) it is given every month although  PCSO is still silent on the 
percentage of sharing because they are still waiting for the IRR from the  final action of the 
President. 

4.) An Example of the share we have  received, the Charity Fund Share  of LGU Tigbauan was 
Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five Pesos & 26 Cents (P47,865.26) from the Lotto 
draws for the period of July-December 2018 with Check No. 398097 dated July 31, 2019.   

5.) It is good that  we will pass this MOA to have transparency for future releases  of PCSO 
shares to LGU Tigbauan. 

6.) As to the Calamity Assistance to the Municipality of Tigbauan,  Hon.